STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PO GRAM MANA G NS
Page 10of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
01 D121-021-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G1T59 12/23/20
FPN RECIPIENT DUNS NO.
441878-1-58-01 31723286
Recipient, City of Marco Island , desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on January 15, 2021 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement,

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name BALD EAGLE DRIVE FROM COLLIER BLVD TO OLD MARCO LN Length 0.895

Termini

Description of Work:

Construction and quality acceptance reviews of all work associated with the development and preparation of the
contract plans of an 8 foot wide concrete shared use path/sidewalk on Bald Eagle Drive from Collier Boulevard to Old
Marco LN

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
Exhibit B Schedule of Funding is replaced in its entirety by the attached "AMENDED ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE
OF FUNDING *“and is incorporated by reference. Per City of Marco Island’s original request - $50,775 in (Phase 58) SU
funds has been programmed to accommodate the addition of project funds to the original agreement to help cover the
Construction bid cost overrun. Project total funding is now $559,460 (Five Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty

Dollars).



1a3 wd 0S:T | 120Z/L/%

sleg

ainjeubig

swen Jebeuey Juels Jausia

P e

:Ag pauBignsog

plojjsx)oeyS uowils

‘payoeal SUOISN|OUOD 8y} pue pasn ABojopoyjaw

ay) Bujpuapiae 8|y UO S| UONBIUBWNICQJ 'S'd 'SLPE 912 Uondag Aq paiinbal se Aiessaasu pue ‘a|qeuoseal ‘9|qemo||e 3q o) PAUILLI}SP PUE pajen|eas usaq sey AloBajes 1aBpnq way sull yaes 10j JS09 ay) Jey) AJeo |
'SALNLVLS VA0 ‘G2r€'912 NOILDOAS A9 AIHINDIY SY NOILYDIHI1H3D SISATYNY LS00

00°091°'655$ 000 $ 000 $ 00°0917'655% 00°622°06$ 00°689'805$ 123roydd 3H1 40 1500 V1oL
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ §)S0) 9seyd |eolL
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 1509 130 Ie30L
‘Ad
‘Ad
‘Ad
(139) uonosadsuj pue Guussuibug uollonssuon
00°'09%'655$ 000 $ 000 $ 00°091'655$ 00'622°06% 00'689'805% 1S0) UoldNSUO) [ejoL
(StueN Welbold uasuj) Ad
00GZ705% 00GZL05§ 00GZZ05% (TNS) 120z :Ad
00°689'805$ 00°689'80GS 00°G89'80G% (NSDVY) 1202 A4
uonINIISUOH
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 150D Aem-jo-1ybry jejo)
‘Ad
‘Ad
Ad
Kep-jo-ybry
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 3500 ublisaq (301
(sweN weJboid pesu)) TAd
‘Ad
‘Ad
ubisag
SANNd SANN FLVIS TVIOL Sannd SANNd LO3rodd SANNG L03rodd SANNL 193r0¥d
4<mm_om_"w wiloL (s) 4<oo~_ .V_E.OF wioL At,wm_m_m:o ._<zoA_w_ao< W10L mﬁwosmma Jea) |essid g
9 {7 £ F4 1 :
AHOM 40 3SVHd
ONIANN4
2Se-Sy e 14 ‘puejs| oolel
aAuQ s|6e3 pleq 05
% e 10-8G-1-8.8Lt1 *HIFINNN LO3Ar0dd TYIONYNIA pue|s| oo Jo AND -§S34Aav ONIT1Id ® FNVYN LN3IdIO3
£ 0 ¢ abed

JONVLSISSV TTVIONVNIA 40 3TNA3HOS «8. LIGIHX3 a3lsnrav
ININIFHOV TVLINIWI1ddNS
AVYO0™Ud ADNIOV VOO0

NOLLY IMOJSNYAL 40 INSWL¥VAIA VARIOTd 40 31VLS
££0298012688-v¥009-849%-8500-0v¥-49+.8 :al adojasuz ubignoog

61/80
INIWIOVNYA
AYHO0Ud
2e-0L0-62S



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 8746F4A0-DC5B-46FB-BC0A-8B921C862033
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT e
Page 30of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date Iast ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT , CITY OF MARCO ISLAND STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Name: John M. Kubler, P.E.
Title: Title:  Director of Transportation Development
Date:

Legal Review:

Ds
e
4/8/2021 | 8:55 AM




